
−582

−581

−580

−579

−578

−577

−576

−575

−574

−573

−572

−571

−570

−569

na
no

se
co

nd

60128 60136 60144 60152

MJD

08/03/23 ip05igrt60122_35.ppp_defaut−12d−15

435 s: Mdev= 0.41452E−12 Tdev= 104 ps
870 s: Mdev= 0.20431E−12 Tdev= 103 ps
1740 s: Mdev= 0.12238E−12 Tdev= 123 ps
3481 s: Mdev= 0.79162E−13 Tdev= 159 ps
6961 s: Mdev= 0.54036E−13 Tdev= 217 ps
13922 s: Mdev= 0.38553E−13 Tdev= 310 ps
27844 s: Mdev= 0.29352E−13 Tdev= 472 ps
55689 s: Mdev= 0.21918E−13 Tdev= 705 ps
111377 s: Mdev= 0.15810E−13 Tdev= 1017 ps
222755 s: Mdev= 0.11295E−13 Tdev= 1453 ps
445510 s: Mdev= 0.78158E−14 Tdev= 2010 ps

1e−15

1e−14

1e−13

1e−12

M
de

v

100 1000 10000 1000001000000

1e−10

1e−09

1e−08

T
de

v 
/s

100 1000 10000 1000001000000

Tau /s


